shall be so aligned as to assure that their centerlines shall coincide and shall have 

matching names.  In cases where straight continuations are not physically possible, 

such centerline shall be continued by a centerline offset of not less than one hundred 

twenty-five (125) feet.

9.   Tangent for Reverse Curves: A tangent shall be introduced where necessary as 

determined by City Engineering between reverse curves on arterial and collector 

streets.

10. Deflected Street Lines to be Curved:  When continuing street lines deflect from each

[...]

all improvements for a period of two (2) years from the date of acceptance by the City.  

Section 23-502. Security Guarantee. (MCA 76-3-507).

The subdivider shall provide a monetary security guarantee from the following listed methods in 

the amount of one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the estimated total cost or actual 

construction contract amount of installing all required improvements including engineering and 

administration fees, as estimated by a Professional Engineer and approved by the Public Works 

Department.